
PACIFIC NORTHWEST CRAB INDUSTRY ADVISORY 

COMMITTEE (PNCIAC)  

Lance Farr, Chair 
8941 179th Place SW 

Edmonds, Washington 98040 

fffish@hotmail.com 

206 669 7163; 425 776 9894  

November 7, 2018 

Mr. Simon Kinneen, Chairman 

Mr. David Witherell, Executive Director 

North Pacific Fishery Management Council 

605 West 4th Avenue, Suite 306 

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2252 

Re:  Request for reappointments for PNCIAC members 

The following PNCIAC members wish to reapply for positions on the committee for the term 2018-2020.    

Lance Farr (Chair)  206 669 7163 Cell 

F/V Kevleen K 425 776 9894 Fax 

8941 179 Place SW fffish@hotmail.com 

Edmonds WA 98040 

Kevin Kaldestad 206 783 3018 

Kaldestad Fisheries 206 498 9606 Cell 

5470 Shilshole Avenue NW 206 783 3145 Fax 

Seattle WA 98107 kfltd@msn.com 

Steve Minor  360 440 4737 Cell 

Ocean2Table Alaska steve@wafro.com 

4824 Harbor Lane  

Everett, WA 98203 

Gary Painter 541 574 0256  

F/V Trailblazer 541 961 8137 Cell 

PO Box 1027 541 574 0380 Fax 

Newport OR 97365 GPainter@midnitepacific.com 

Tom Suryan  206 915 6607 Cell 

Skipper Bristol Mariner 206 525 7311 Fax 

4756 34th Avenue NE tomsuryan@aol.com 

Seattle WA 98105 

Elizabeth Reed  206 682 5949 

Westward Seafoods Inc.   elizabeth@westwardfishing.com 

3015 112th Ave NE #100 

Bellevue, WA 98004 

Brett Reasor 425-861-5319

Unisea 

1335 N 180th St. brett.reasor@unisea.com 

Shoreline, WA 98133 
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Dean Fasnacht 

5303 Shilshole Ave NW 206 910 5899 

Seattle, WA 98107 dfanacht@tridentseafoods.com 

 

Erling Jacobsen  

PO Box 280 206 818 4522     

Lind, WA 99341 jake@uxor.com 

 

Stefanie Moreland 206 297 4627 

Trident Seafoods smoreland@tridentseafoods.com 

 

We had members stepping down and have new nominations for the next term.  Their resumes are 

attached. 

 
Edward Paulsen      206 993 3260 

17249 15th Ave NW     edwardpoulsen@gmail.com 

Shoreline WA 98177 

 
Mike Simpson      206 658 5980 

Peter Pan Seafoods 

371 NW 48th      mikes@ppsf.com 

Seattle WA 98107 

 

Jamie Goen (Secretary, non voting)   206 417 3990 

www.linkedin.com/in/jamie-goen    absc.jamie@gmail.com   

    

 

 

 

 

Regards,  

 

 
Lance Farr, Chairman 

PNCIAC    

 

 

cc:  PNCIAC members  
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